SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15880/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2017 in SCA No. 202/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

SIMABEN V. RAVANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER (FOR ADMISSION)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15858/2017 (III) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 08-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish J. Shah, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.

Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) BRANCH OFFICER